healthmark INDUSTRIES CO. health care products 800-521-6224 www.hmark.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

CONTACTS: Matt Smith Healthmark Industries (586) 774-7600 msmith@hmark.com

Healthmark Offers New Tamper Evident Probe Cover

Fraser, MI, December 17, 2019 - Healthmark is pleased to announce the addition of the Tamper Evident Probe Cover to their Bags & Dust Covers product line.

This cover is designed to keep probes covered to reduce the risk of contamination from the environment during transportation and storage. The 3 Mil single-use 14 x 4.5-inch Tamper Evident Probe Cover is manufactured from low density polyethylene, latex-free and non-sterile. The Probe Cover is sealed on three sides, and has vertical and horizontal perforations, as well as a tamper evident seal to help protect the probe from the environment by keeping the cord outside of the bag.

Visit www.hmark.com or call 800-521-6224 for more information.

About Healthmark Industries Co., Inc.

Since 1969, Healthmark Industries Company, Inc. has developed and marketed innovative solutions to aid healthcare facilities in their delivery of surgical instruments and other lifesaving medical devices to patients. Healthmark Industries mission is to continue to innovate, continue to support and continue to serve the healthcare provider industry and support services that make it possible to deliver quality healthcare. Visit <u>www.hmark.com</u> for more information.